

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.293/2003

DEEPIKA DUTTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV DUTTA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report)

Date : 06/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order placed on the file.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 293 OF 2003

Deepika Makhija

....

Petitioner

Versus

Rajiv Dutta

....

Respondent

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the respondent has withdrawn the suit for restitution of conjugal rights which was filed by him in the Trial Court and, therefore, the present transfer petition has become infructuous. The transfer petition is dismissed accordingly.

Interim order dated 6.5.2003 shall stand vacated.

.....CJI.

(R.C. LAHOTI)

.....J.
(D.M. DHARMADHIKARI)

.....J.
(G.P. MATHUR)

New Delhi
December 06, 2004